


























110

CHASSIS ELECTRICAL

L e ® e ®

Contact your dealer for information regarding software updates to the electronic modules. Your dealer will have the
necessary interface tools and access to the latest software upgrades.

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



CHASSIS ELECTRICAL

111

REF

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY

SERIAL
NUMBER

N2 Aaaaaaaaa
CoXNODTRWN ORI RAWN =

21
22
23

FrXCIOTMMOO

110586
163386
111504
111506
111505
111713

50022
183082
109961
135224
111671
111672
109956
183029
183030
183008
183007
183009
166289
135215
135217
135218
135219
135203
135207
135208
135210
135458
135625
135687
111856

30215
166159

44468
162126
166271
183097

21573
21455
21289
19965
18598
21566
21975
184665
30432
30228
21863

COVER - FUSE PANEL WELDT ....oooiiiiieiie e
BRACKET - FUSE PANEL HARNESS SUPPORT........ccccocoiriierannns
POWER RELAY - 12V, 75A. ...ttt
FUSE — HOLDER.......oiiiiiii ettt
FUSE = 125 AMP ...ttt
GROMMET = 1.50" LD. ..t
CLAMP - INSULATED 15/16 INCH......coooiiiiiiiieieceeeeeiee e
COVER- FUSE BLOCK WITH DECAL ......oeiiiiieiee e
GASKET - FUSE BLOCK COVER.......ccooiiiieieiece e
CLAMP - DOUBLE HOSE INSULATED .......cocoieiieeiie e
BAR - SHORTING, FUSE .......ooiiiieie et
INSULATOR - SHORTING BAR ....ccoiieiiieeie e
CABLE - BATTERY TO FRAME, NEGATIVE.......ccooiiiiieeeeee
CABLE - GROUND FRAME TO CAB, M100......c.ccceeiieiieeiieeeend
CABLE - BATTERY TO SWITCH ....ooiiiiiiiieie e
CABLE - BATTERY, NEGATIVE, M100 ......cooiiiiiiieie e
CABLE - BATTERY, POSITIVE, M100.......ccceiiiiiaieiieiieeeeeiee e
HARNESS - WHEEL LEG, M100 (not Shown)..........ccceeceieiiereninennns
HARNESS - CHASSIS, M100, Tier 3........cccocmrrnmrnrnrenssmessseesnand
FUSE - ATC, 5 AMPS

FUSE - ATC, 10 AMPS

FUSE - ATC, 15 AMPS

FUSE - ATC, 20 AMPS

FUSE - MAXI, 20 AMPS

FUSE - MAXI, 30 AMPS

FUSE - MAXI, 50 AMPS

FUSE - MAXI, 60 AMPS

CIRCUIT BREAKER - ATC, 10 AMPS

CIRCUIT BREAKER - ATC, 20 AMPS

CIRCUIT BREAKER - ATC, 30 AMPS

RELAY - MICRO, 12VDC, 30A SPDT

RELAY - MINI, 12VDC, 40A, SPST

KIT - CHASSIS HARNESS REPAIR

HOLDER — BATTERY ..ottt
SUPPORT — BATTERY ...t
SWITCH - battery disconnect...........cccccvviimmminsimnninsnnnnseenns
CABLE — switch to fuse........c.cccovnimmniminn e

BOLT-HEX HD 1/4 NC X1.0LG GR 5 ZP

NUT - FLG (SERR FACE) 1/4 NC GR 5 ZP
NUT-WING TYPE A 3/8 NC ZP

BOLT - RHSN 3/8 NC X 1.0 GR 5 ZP
WASHER - SAE FLAT 13/32 ID X 13/16 OD ZP
BOLT - HEXHD 1/4 NC X 0.75 LG GR 5 ZP
BOLT - HH FLG 3/8 NC X 1.0

BOLT - HEX HD FLANGE M10 X 1.5 X 30
BOLT - RHSN 3/8 NC X 2.25 TFL GR 5 ZP
NUT - FLANGE DT SMOOTH FACE 0.375-16UNC
BOLT - RHSSN 3/8 NC X .75 LG GR 5 ZP

_- A A A A A AN AN, 20T, WWN A

—-— =

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010




112

N
(4)

&

runaway:

rela
Mac|
from operato

nder or near
machine.

To prevent machine

e Do not start engine
by shorting across
starter or starter
terminals.
ine will start
with drive engaged
and move if starting
(:|rcu|try is bypassed.
e Start en?me only
r's seat.
Do not try to start
engine with someone

* 42130

| whenever operating the

The training seat is
provided for an
experienced operator of
the machine when a new
operator is being trained.

The training seat is NOT
intended as a
PASSENGER SEAT or
FOR USE BY CHILDREN.

USE THE SEAT BELT

machine or riding as a
trainer.

KEEP ALL
OTHER RIDERS
OFF THE MACHINE.

* 109868|

SAFETY DECALS

t6§
o/
N\,

&

To prevent machine runaway:

« STOP ENGINE before adjusting
steering linkage or neutral interlock.

« Do not rewire or misadjust

neutral interlock so engine can be

started with controls out of neutral.

« Do not try to start engine with

someone under or near machine.

« Refer to Operator’s Manual for

starting and adjustment procedures.
* 32743

Rest header on ground or
engage mechanical locks
before going under unit.
See Operator's Manual.

1. Machine will move if
steering wheel is turned
while engine is running.

2. Steering response is
opposite to what is
normally expected when
backing up. Turn bottom
of steering wheel in
direction you want to go.

3. Always move ground
speed lever to slow end
of range before shifting
high-low speed control.

key.

b. Avoid slopes.

To avoid serious injury or death from loss of control:
1. Do not make abrupt changes in steering direction.
2. Anticipate tums by slowing down well in advance.
3. Do not rapidly accelerate or decelerate while turning.
4. When traveling on steep slopes:
a. Reduce speed and lower header.
b. Move ground speed lever to slow end of range.
c. Shift high-low speed control to low range.
5. With header removed, steering control is reduced if
weight is not added to drive wheels. If you must drive
the tractor without header or MacDon weight system:
a. Operate in low speed range.

c. Do not tow a header.
IF CONTROL OF MACHINE IS LOST, IMMEDIATELY
PULL GROUND SPEED LEVER TO NEUTRAL.

A CAUTION

d follow

1f you do not have a manual, obtain one from your dealer.
hi

Ensure that all safety signs are installed and legible.

during operation.
Keep riders offthe machine.

Keep all shields in place, and stay clear of moving

Disengage header dive, put ransmission in nemm i vaitforall

movement to stop before leaving operator's positior

diustir

" lubricating, cleaning, or unplugging machine.
10. Engage locks to prevent lowering of header of reel before servicing in the

1. U

raised position.

operating on roadways unless prohibited by

se slow mouing vehicle emblem and ashing Waming Igh's When.

* 160351

PREVENT SERIOUS BODILY INJURY CAUSED BY:
EXPLOSIVE BATTERY GASES. Keep sparks and
flames away from the battery. Refer to Operator S

Manual for battery ing and

CORROSIVE AND POISONOUS BATTERY ACID.

Acid can severely burn your body and clothing.

For complete operating
instructions refer to
Operator's Manual.

STARTING: Disengage
header drive. Move
ground speed lever to N.
Lock steering wheel. Turn

STOPPING: Move ground
speed lever to N. Lock
steering wheel.

Di header drive
and stop engine.
TOWING: Disengage
wheel drives by reversing
disc at center of whee‘I,1

09844

hllifhiim,
|

ACAUTION

Coolant is under
pressure and may be
hot. Never remove
radiator cap when
engine is hot.

134068

DO NOT GO NEAR LEAKS

+ High pressure oil easily punctures
skin causing serious injury,
gangrene or death.

« If injured, seek emergency medical
help - Inmediate surgery is
required to remove oil.

+ Do not use finger or skin to check
for leaks

+ Lower load or relieve hydraulic

pressure before loosening fittings.

* 134070

If injured, seek
help. Immediate surgery is required

DO NOT GO NEAR LEAKS

High pressure oil easily punctures
skin causing serious injury,
gangrene or death.

EMERGENCY EXIT

+ RELEASE WINDOW LATCH
* REMOVE LATCH PIN
+ PUSH WINDOW OPEN

to remove oil.
« Do not use finger or skin to check |
for leaks. “ 5
« Lower load or relieve hydraulic
pressure before loosening fttlngs M100

" 44944

Roat header on ground or engage

micharical_focks bafore going
under unit. See Operator's Manu)

A CAUTION

Collision between
windrower and other
vehicles may result in
injury or death.

[

‘A

|

When drivir;g windrower
on public roadways:

1. Obey all highway
traffic regulations in

your area. Use pilot
hicles front and rear of

implements

17750

20200

WEIGHT ON DRIVE A | 16300
WHEELS N.A | 9,150
AN WEGHT B ON

CASTER TIRES 3850

To prevent machine damage andfor
loss of control, it is essential that the
machine be equipped such that
weights are within the following limits:

8050
9,160
7390
450

1810

windrower if required by
law.

2. Use slow moving
vehicle emblem and
flashing warning lights
unless prohibited by law.
3. If width of attached
header i other

HEADER: v
i’

vehicle traffic, remove
header and install a
MacDon approved
weight box. Refer to
Operator’s Manual for
safe procedure to tow
header.

* 160426

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010



113

SAFETY DECALS
PART SERIAL
REF NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY NUMBER
1 110986 | DECAL — WARNING
2 134068 | DECAL — CAUTION, coolant pressure
3 160351 | DECAL-STEERING CONTROL
4 42130 | DECAL — DANGER
5 134070 | DECAL — WARNING
6 32743 | DECAL — DANGER
7 110989 | DECAL — WARNING
8 44611 | DECAL — DANGER
9 109843 | DECAL — GENERAL CAUTION
10 109844 | DECAL — WARNING
11 109868 | DECAL — WARNING(TRAINING SEAT & SEAT BELTS)
12 163561 | DECAL - HEADER LOCK RH
163562 | DECAL - HEADER LOCK LH
13 160350 | DECAL EMERGENCY EXIT
14 044944 | DECAL — WARNING
15 183096 | DECAL — WARNING - transport
16 160400 | DECAL — CAUTION — GVW M100
17 160426 | DECAL - WARNING
18 32744 | DECAL - Safety Live with it.

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010



114

INFORMATION DECALS & REFLECTORS

AFTER ADJUSTING WIDTH
OF WALKING BEAM:

. Snug all four bottom bolts (A). N
. Tighten eight back bolts (B) to 330 ft. Ibs.
. Return to bolts (A) and tighten to 330 ft. Ibs. 2
. After four hours operation check that all bolts are still at

AONS

. Check daily until torque values do not change.

G

330 ft. Ibs.

This product may be covered by
one or more of the following patents:

CDN. # 1075914
CDN. # 1226739
CDN. # 1240158

CDN. # 1244248
CDN. # 1267292
CDN. # 1322104
AUSTRALIA # 615149
AUSTRALIA # 617821
KAZAKHSTAN # 4372
RUSSIA # 1828389

U.S. # 356543

U.S. # 4346909
U.S. #4573309
U.S. # 4660361
U.S. # 4662161
U.S. # 4909026
U.S. # 5086613
U.S. # 5157905
U.S. # 5243810
U.S. # 5261290

UKRAINE # 3440 U.S. # 5435239
ITALY # 0717922 U.S. # 5459986
FRANCE # 0717922 U.S. # 5473872
GERMANY # 0717922 U.S. # 5678398

U.K. #0717922

N 3\

U.S. #5791128 \ J

IMPORTANT

* Maintain 180 ft. Ibs.(245 Nm) lubricated
wheel nut torque.

« Torque in numbered sequence. Repeat
sequence 3 times.

* When a wheel is removed, and on new
machines, retighten every 15 minutes on
the road or 1 hour in the field until specified
torque is maintained

U.S. # 5927606
U.S. # 5970695
U.S. # 5992759
U.S. # 6029429

Other patents pending.

For optimum performance
refer to operator’s

manual for correct tire
pressure to match the
attachment being carried.

7N
)\l 6
/ s

~

) (GLOSED COOLANT SYSTEM T
e Pressurized radiator cap —
/’i3 \ KEEP TIGHT. N
2/ CE— ¢ Coolant system is factory filled | o
HYDRAULIC with 50% anti-freeze/water R
SYSTEM mixture. M
« Maintain coolant level in
USE SAE 15W40 reservoir within “NORMAL” A
ENGINE OIL range shown. L
! Check ol level dail « Refer to the Operator's Manual
x Il 0 SEULL™ marh for safe procedure to refill the l'
° with header on ground. radiator. 134069
Refer to operator’s -

manual for oil
specifications.
Approximate refill
capacity:
45 litres, or
11.5 US gallons.

ol

O

IMPORTANT |

Torque wheel bolts to 120 ftlbs.
Retorque after first hour of
operation.

VOZ- 213

-
K8
|:| ACC / AUX
LoGIC REAR PWR

K5
NEUTRAL

SIGNAL

6
SEAT |:| AC
POWER CONTROL

0l

RH TURN
SIGNAL

D | FUSE FUNCTION FUNCTION D | FUSE UNCTION
[CF AC BLOVERS ACC 1 AUX PWR REAR #1

VA CHASIS POVER SPARE ACC 1 AUX PYR REAR
VA HEAD  WORK LAWPS. TAIC CONTROL [Fi8 [ a0 RADIO MEMORY
VA WORK LAMPS SEAT MOTOR FIo | ECM POWER
ATO PARK BRAKE CRCUIT MAY, SPARE
ATO WIPERS / HORN / BEACON TURN [ HAZARD SIGNALS VA SPARE
AT0 ECM IGNITION ROAD LAWPS WA SPARE
ATO TIGHTER | AUX PYR PLUG MD # 166291

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010



INFORMATION DECALS & REFLECTORS

115

PART SERIAL
REF NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY NUMBER
1 23165 | DECAL — 50 HR LUBE
2 109842 | DECAL — IMPORTANT
3 109205 | DECAL — AUXILIARY POWER
5 160369 | DECAL - LIGHTS 185860-
109534 | DECAL - LIGHTS -185859
6 160320 | DECAL-GROUND SPEED
7 160321 | DECAL-SWITCH PANEL
8 166281 | DECAL — HYDRAULIC OIL
11 109206 | DECAL - JACK HERE
12 109207 | DECAL — TIE DOWN
13 32070 | DECAL - PATENTS
14 111220 | DECAL — BOLT TORQUE
15 111221 | DECAL - TIRE PRESSURE
16 134069 | DECAL — COOLANT SYSTEM
17 183079 | DECAL — FUSE BLOCK -195759
166291 | DECAL - FUSE BLOCK 195760-
18 160108 | DECAL - CONTROL
19 110987 | DECAL - REFRIGERANT/OIL
20 110988 | DECAL - ENGINE OIL
21 24769 | DECAL — DIESEL FUEL ONLY
22 160332 | DECAL-IGNITION
23 115147 | REFLECTOR-RED.
115145 | REFLECTOR - FLRSCNT RED-ORANGE
115146 | REFLECTOR - amber
25 101375 | DECAL — torque wheel bolts (10x16 casters only)
26 166273 | DECAL - battery master disconnect
PAINT
135148 PAINT - black, spray can (55 — 65 Gloss Level) (was 25990)
25991 PAINT - black, 1 litre (55 — 65 Gloss Level)
23950 PAINT - red, spray can (To be used for small touch ups only)
49832 PAINT —red, 1 US Quart. See note (1).
49833 ACTIVATOR - for paint, 1 US Pint.
49834 REDUCER - for paint, 1 US Quart.
49835 ACCELERATOR - for paint, 1 US Pint. See note (2).
32879 PAINT - white, spray can
23957 PAINT-white, 1 litre
NOTES:

When ordering 49832 red paint, also order part numbers 49833 and 49834. These three parts (Paint, Activator and
Reducer) must be premixed at a ratio of 2:1:1 respectively. This paint when mixed provides 2 sprayable quarts,
which is approximately enough for one engine hood. Further instructions supplied with paint.

Part 49835 is a paint accelerator. Adding approximately %2 to1 oz. of accelerator per sprayable quart will speed up
If paint accelerator is not added, there will be no change to paint, other than length of dry time.

dry time.

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010




116

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION DECALS

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION DECALS

117

REF

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY

SERIAL
NUMBER

163292
163293
163298
163505
163506
163504
163498
163499
171007

DECAL-LH HOOD (MACDON M100)
DECAL-RH HOOD (MACDON M100)
DECAL-FRONT CAB (MACDON)
DECAL-LH HOOD (WESTWARD M100)
DECAL-RH HOOD (WESTWARD M100)
DECAL-FRONT CAB (WESTWARD)
DECAL-LH HOOD (PREMIER M100)
DECAL-RH HOOD (PREMIER M100)
DECAL-FRONT CAB (PREMIER)

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010




DRAPER HEADER SUPPORTS

118




119
DRAPER HEADER SUPPORTS

PART SERIAL
REF NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY NUMBER

163088 | MEMBER - LOWER LIFT
44575 | SUPPORT ..o
42498 | PAD — RUBBER

135408 | PIN - CLEVIS
13125 | PIN - HAIR

A wWN -
NNNNDN

30849 | BOLT - RHSN 1/2NC X 3.5LG GR 5 ZP
4761 | WASHER - FLAT
21389 | NUT - HEX LOCK .500-13UNC

Ow>

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



120

AUXILIARY SPRINGS

BOOSTER SPRING

LIGHT HEADER KIT




AUXILIARY SPRINGS

121

PART

REF | NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY

SERIAL
NUMBER

B4659
112886
41357
112913
135004

> WwN =

B4664
166202
112225

25689

30743
102636

OO0Omuo s~

TRACTOR BOOSTER SPRING

SPRING-EXTENSION, 3/8 WIRE........cccoiiiiiiiieeeeee
INSERT- MACH ...
CHANNEL - BOOSTER SPRING .......cooiiiiieicee

BOLT - HH 3/4 NC X 1.5LG GR 5 ZP

LIGHT HEADER KIT

SUPPORT - SPRING.......ooiiii e
TUBE - PIVOT SUSPENSION ..ot

WASHER - FLAT
BOLT - HH 3/4 NC X 6.0 LG GR 5 ZP
NUT - HEX DT .750-10UNC

Kits available through Whole Goods only

A BADN

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010




122

TRANSPORT DRAWBAR

\
LN w
\ \
NN
\

w W\ ;/>
(<)
® N/

/
/
/
;\. R
{0}

N/

AR \
Y) N\
8§

Model Year 2010

Form # 169305




TRANSPORT DRAWBAR

123

PART

REF | NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY

SERIAL
NUMBER

B5411

183095
183089
183092
183093
183090
018608
050193
135638
134011
134010
021763

To0o~NoOORWN

030512
135367
050225
018523
021281
030280

MTmMoOO @ >

M100 TRANSPORT DRAWBAR

SUPPORT-DRAWBAR C/W DECAL ......cocoiiiiiieieeeeeee e
SUPPORT-FRAME CLAMP..... .o
SUPPORT-DRAWBAR ..ottt
SUPPORT-RECEPTACLE ...
PIN-STRAIGHT ... e
PIN-COTTER /M6 DIAX 1.5 ZP ..o
PIN-LYNCH ... e e s
BOLT-HEXHD 5/8 NC X 10 LG GR 5 ZP....c.oiiiiiiieeeeee,
WASHER-LOCK SPRING ......ccooiiiiiieieree e
NUT-PANEL ... e
FASTENER-CABLE TIE BLACK ..ottt

BOLT-HH 3/4 NC X2.0LG GR 5 ZP

NUT-FLANGE DT SMTH FACE 0.75-10UNC GRS ZP
NUT-FLANGE SMOOTH FACE .625-11UNC
BOLT-RHSN 5/8 NC X 1.5 GR 5 ZP

BOLT-RHSN 5/16 NC X 0.75 GR 5 ZP

NUT-FLG SIDE LK SMTH FACE 5/16 NC GR 5 ZP

Kit available through Whole Goods only

Wa 2 WWWW_a

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010




124
SMV — SLOW MOVING VEHICLE

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



SMV - SLOW MOVING VEHICLE

125

PART SERIAL
REF NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY NUMBER
1 161106 | SUPPORT - SMV 1
2 135378 | REFLECTOR-SMV 1
A 21572 BOLT - HEX HD 1/4 NC X 0.625 LG GR 5 ZP
B 18724 NUT-HEX LOCK DT 1/4-20 UNC ZP
C 21952 BOLT-HH 1/4 NC X 1.75LG GR 5 ZP
Form # 169305

Model Year 2010



126
ANTI-SHIMMY

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



ANTI-SHIMMY

127

PART

REF | NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY

SERIAL
NUMBER

B5346

135296
110615
161140

30243
110597
110598
110600
110856

AP WN -

»

18666
110584
21406
18639
135436
45157
18638
50186
30448
18689

XCIOMMOO®WX>

ANTI-SHIMMY KIT

ARM-ANTI SHIMMY MACHINED ...........cooiiiiiiiie.
SPACER ...
RING - EXT RETAINING ..o
BRACKET-LH SHOCK MOUNT .......occiiiiieiieeneee e
BRACKET-RH SHOCK MOUNT ........ccociiiiiieee
DAMPENER-ANTI SHIMMY ......cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeesee e

BALL JOINT

NUT-HEX LOCK DT 5/8-11 UNC ZP
WASHER-HARDENED FLAT
BOLT - HH 5/8 NC X 3.5 GR 5 ZP

WASHER - REG. LOCK 5/8 IN. NOM. ID ZP

BOLT-HH 1/2NC X2.5LG GR 8 ZP
WASHER - FORMED

WASHER - REG. LOCK 1/2 IN. NOM. ID ZP
NUT - FLANGE LOCK SM FACE DT 0.500-13UNC GR5

BOLT - HH 3/4 NC X 3.0 LG GR5 ZP
NUT - HEX LOCK DT .750-10UNC

Kit available through Whole Goods only

N=2=2DNNNDN

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010




WEIGHT BOX

128




WEIGHT BOX

129

PART

REF | NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY

SERIAL
NUMBER

B5238
B5240
122080
102264
112752

WN =

B5280
49341
102264
122090
134010
134011

O~NO O~

18603
21281
30280

O mw>

NOTES:

WEIGHT BOX, complete with concrete fill
WEIGHT BOX, less concrete — See Note 1
FRAME-WEIGHT BOX WELDMENT .....cccooiiiivrivr e rr e reeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeeeees
PIN -LYNCH 3/16 X 1 9/16 IN....ccooeeeirrccceceeereressrnneeeee e s esssssmnnneeseenas
[ | T 0 I Y

WEIGHT BOX HARNESS & HITCH PIN

PIN-CLEVIS ...
PIN - LYNCH 3/16 X 1 9/16 IN........ooviririiecnennnnnneeesan s
HARNESS — TRANSPORT ADAPTER, includes items 7 & 8............
NUT = PANEL......ooi s
WASHER — LOCK SPRING ...

WASHER - SAE FLAT 1 1/16 ID X 2.0 IN OD ZP
BOLT - RHSN 5/16 NC X 0.75 GR 5 ZP
NUT - FLG SIDE LK SMTH FACE 5/16 NC GR 5 ZP

Kits available through Whole Goods only

For export orders, order Weight Box Less Concrete, bundle B5240.

NN =

[ N T =N

Weight box must be filled with concrete at destination per instructions

supplied with B5240.

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010




130
FAN AIR BAFFLE KIT

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



131
FAN AIR BAFFLE KIT

PART

SERIAL
REF NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY NUMBER

B5440 | KIT - FAN AIR BAFFLE

1 138465 | BAFFLE — FAN AIR c/W SEAL ... 1
2 138464 | SEAL — FOAM........cciiiiicninnnnn s s a s an s 1
3 138238 | TAB — UNDER TRAY MOUNTING........cccooiiiirrenniennesee s 1
A 21282 | BOLT - ROUND HEAD SQUARE NECK 5/16 NC X 1.0 GR 5 ZP

B 30280 | NUT - FLANGE (SMOOTH FACE) 5/16 NC SIDE LOCK GR 5 ZP

Cc 21281 | BOLT - ROUND HEAD SQUARE NECK 5/16 NC X 0.75 GR 5 ZP

Kits available through Whole Goods only

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



132

TRAINER’S SEAT

Model Year 2010

Form # 169305



133
TRAINER’S SEAT

PART SERIAL
REF NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY NUMBER

B4667 | TRAINERS SEAT

1 109640 | SUPPORT — CUSHION ...t 2
2 109643 | CUSHION - TRAINING SEAT .....cccciimiirimnimninensnssse s sanas 2
3 109644 | LATCH - TRAINER'S SEAT ..o 1
A 21567 BOLT -HEX HD .375-16UNC X 0.75 LG

B 21561 BOLT -HH 3/8 NC X1.5LG GR 5 ZP

C 21564 BOLT-HH 7/16 NC X1.75LG GR 5 ZP

D 21761 NUT - FLG SMOOTH FACE 7/16 NC GR 5 ZP

E 18688 WASHER - SAE FLAT 0.47 IN. ID X 0.92 IN OD ZP

F 30228 NUT - FLANGE DT SMOOTH FACE 0.375-16UNC

G 21522 BOLT -HH 7/16 NC X 1.0 LG GR 5 ZP

H 20213 NUT-HEX LOCK DT 7/16 - 14 UNC ZP

Kits available through Whole Goods only

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



134

RUSSIAN LANGUAGE DECAL PACKAGE

HaBECHBIM OPyAVEM.

A OCTOPOXHO

‘BouaGexanme noTepw KONTPONA W

'BO3MONNOrO NOBPEXAEHUA OBOPYAOBINMA

WeOGX0ANMO COBMIORAT AOMYCTHMbIE
oxe:

anmie
Banyune u senousie wonecs e

TSR PO $0¢ GOOPYORZI

[T ————— Y

Marcuuaniwsis xouGuwuposawssi nom

ec oBopyaosawus (seniosasr npuenHNe N

[ —— 220 si60

Boc wa seayune w8300 7350
N wnson @) | s

Marcuuanunuid voc "B wa pomowsie xoneca

L

0

s N
BAXHO @
+ MonaepxvisaTs ycunue MOMEHTa 3aTAXKM
MOCHE HACTPOVKM T80 G (245HH) a raax senyuyn fone
WNPMHbI 3ARHEFO MOCTA: . v:wpﬁ:'( 3aTAXKM M PHCYHOK. MoBTOPHTE
. YcTaHoBuTe YeTbipe HKHUX GonTa (A) «  ECAM KONECo CHUMAnK, Wnk Ha HOBO
. 3aTsHuTe BoceMb GonTos (B) ycunuem 330 o/ (448Hm) MalumHe, NPOBEPAT KaXable 15MuH Ha
. 3aTaHuTe YeTbipe Gonta (A) ycunuem 330 cb/cp(448Hm) [AOpOre My Kaxawii 1 yac B none, noka
. Mocne yeTbipex Yacos pa6oTkl NposepbTe BCe GONTLI 40 HEOBXOANMbI/ MOMEHT 3aTSXKM He ByneT
yeunus 330ch/cp (448Hm) NOCTORHHGIM
. TpoBepsiiTe MOMEHT 3aTSXKN eXeAHEBHO noka He GyaeT —
NOCTOSHHBIM. \\/
_—
(14)
N/
Vs
3AKPBITAS| OXJIAKJIAIOIIASL CHCTEMA
< KphilKa pazuaTopa ot /B eties —
{12} JIEPKHTE TIOTHO 3AKPBITBIM
2/ | TMBPABNUYECKAS o OXTAAIONAN CHETEMA SAIOTHACTCR Ha
CUCTEMA 56 %% winprsno
1CMONb30BATbL o Tloepusaitre ypobers
TONbKO SAE 15w40 ONTAAIONIEH KIIKOCTH B pesepByape
MOTOPHOE MACTIO P
A NposepATL ypoBeHs «HOPMAJIbHBIV»
Machia exeqinesHo, * OBPATUTECD k PykoBozcTsy 1o
ONYCTUB XKaTKy. DKCIUIYATAINH U1 Ge30NIACHOTo
”““""f'_"aff,f"”‘“" % it paatopa
oBpauarsen K
PYKOBOACTBY no .
- 3kcnnyTauH. 166300
[1n9 onTUMankHoW pasoTs! o P Evaene Y 15 .
oBpaTHTECH K PYKOBOACTBY N0 N By Ty / Tonmonon GUIA
SKCNNYATALMA AR NPABHTIBHBIX {15} . ¥
[RaBNEHNiA WHH B COOTBETCTBIAM g

l

aramuTe GonTbl Koneca Ha 120
QyT/(yHT.MepesatsinuTe GonTbi

nocne 1ro yaca aKcnnyaTauum

& 07cH0CTs I, DrAcHoCTS

.

MCO06

7

)

—

K16
Pabouee
ocseuenne

ATO.

MD # 166279

ABAPUIAHbIV BbIXOA

BbIJABUTb OKHO

* OCBOBOAUTb OKOHHYIO PYYKY
© BbITALUUTb CTONOPHBIN WITUOT

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010



RUSSIAN LANGUAGE DECAL PACKAGE

135

PART SERIAL

REF NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY NUMBER

1 166324 | DECAL - READ MANUAL

2 166278 | DECAL — IMPORTANT, RUSSIAN

3 166235 | DECAL — WARNING

4 166295 | DECAL — SAFETY, RUSSIAN

5 166232 | DECAL — CAUTION

6 166233 | DECAL - DANGER

7 174474 | DECAL - HIGH PRESSURE FLUID

8 166282 | DECAL — HYDRAULIC OIL, RUSSIAN

9 166236 | DECAL — DANGER

10 166230 | DECAL — WARNING (BATTERY EXPLOSION)

11 166263 | DECAL — STEERING & GROUND SPEED

12 166234 | DECAL — WARNING (TRAINING SEAT & SEAT BELTS)

13 139016 | DECAL - GVW

14 166277 | DECAL — BOLT TORQUE, RUSSIAN

15 166309 | DECAL - TIRE PRESSURE, RUSSIAN

16 166300 | DECAL — COOLANT, RUSSIAN

17 166279 | DECAL - FUSE BLOCK, RUSSIAN

18 166306 | DECAL — STEERING CONTROL

19 166299 | DECAL — REFRIGERANT/OIL, RUSSIAN

20 166308 | DECAL — TORQUE WHEEL BOLTS (10 X 16 casters), RUSSIAN

21 166296 | DECAL - IMPORTANT DIESEL, RUSSIAN

22 160428 | DECAL — TRANSPORT

23 174436 | DECAL - HIGH PRESSURE FLUID

24 166322 | DECAL - HEADER LOCK L/H

25 166323 | DECAL - HEADER LOCK R/H

26 166325 | REFLECTOR-RED

27 166326 | REFLECTOR - WHITE

28 166329 | DECAL - GOST

29 166307 | DECAL - EMERGENCY EXIT, RUSSIAN

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010




136

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



NUMERICAL LIST

137

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
6007 41 21763 89 30200 91 30994 109
7536 15 21763 103 30203 91 30999 97
7536 17 21763 105 30205 91 31802 105
7536 31 21763 107 30215 111 32070 115
7603 107 21763 109 30243 21 32743 113
9423 35 21763 123 30243 23 32744 113

11660 77 21791 99 30243 25 40701 31
13125 119 21801 41 30243 27 40701 87
13617 31 21801 79 30243 127 40701 89
15103 75 21801 109 30282 35 40701 103
15903 79 21804 31 30282 79 40701 109
15903 87 21804 95 30282 87 40702 31
15903 95 21822 41 30282 89 40702 87
15903 109 21828 101 30282 95 40702 89
16061 61 21830 79 30282 109 40702 103
16266 71 21830 87 30314 79 40702 109
17675 35 21830 97 30375 103 41357 31
18604 31 21830 101 30500 39 41357 121
18608 11 21840 97 30500 41 42046 59
18608 123 21843 41 30542 49 42064 71
18648 35 21843 79 30542 53 42075 67
18648 55 21844 39 30551 107 42099 37
18648 77 21913 53 30556 109 42099 59
18671 15 21992 41 30574 35 42130 113
18671 19 21995 47 30591 79 42369 53
18881 107 23165 115 30642 99 42445 67
18900 85 24769 115 30651 45 42447 75
19488 71 24936 41 30670 41 42458 71
19739 31 25321 79 30695 79 42460 71
20579 41 25326 71 30695 97 42469 69
21030 31 26429 71 30753 53 42482 77
21030 79 28038 75 30753 103 42497 31
21030 95 28700 101 30931 59 42498 119
21030 99 30005 43 30938 69 42589 67
21030 109 30045 87 30943 71 42598 67
21031 95 30045 89 30970 79 42610 47
21053 69 30058 85 30970 89 42691 31
21349 67 30138 85 30971 93 42771 71
21349 69 30140 85 30971 97 42772 71
21747 95 30141 85 30973 97 42773 71
21763 67 30144 85 30977 79 42776 77
21763 87 30191 91 30994 95 42879 67

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010



138
NUMERICAL LIST

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
42894 69 49745 93 49827 85 107201 15
42895 67 49746 93 49842 95 107201 17
43960 65 49747 93 49844 95 107201 19
44217 49 49748 93 49846 95 108233 97
44217 103 49749 93 49846 97 109073 71
44468 111 49750 93 49846 99 109078 75
44575 119 49751 93 49846 109 109080 75
44601 31 49752 93 49846 109 109081 75
44611 113 49755 93 49848 95 109088 61
44822 31 49756 93 49858 85 109092 65
44944 113 49757 93 49861 85 109093 65
44995 31 49758 93 49866 91 109096 65
45103 79 49759 93 49867 91 109099 65
45155 49 49760 93 49872 91 109110 65
45298 49 49761 93 49874 91 109113 61
45565 77 49762 93 49879 91 109113 65
45661 71 49763 93 49880 91 109123 65
45662 71 49764 93 50019 41 109205 115
45783 65 49765 93 50022 69 109206 115
45835 61 49766 93 50022 111 109207 115
45948 11 49767 93 50040 77 109323 61
47141 101 49768 93 50075 71 109324 61
49227 87 49769 93 50086 97 109362 61
49227 89 49770 93 50098 97 109452 75
49227 109 49771 93 50109 47 109454 75
49232 31 49782 93 50109 55 109486 75
49232 87 49785 85 50109 75 109487 75
49232 89 49786 85 50193 35 109488 75
49232 103 49786 85 50193 123 109490 75
49341 129 49787 85 50217 85 109505 75
49729 93 49788 85 50231 91 109525 65
49730 93 49791 85 100577 79 109534 115
49731 93 49792 85 100577 95 109536 61
49733 93 49794 85 100790 95 109552 61
49734 93 49795 85 101007 35 109568 65
49735 93 49796 85 101375 115 109570 75
49736 93 49798 85 102264 31 109573 65
49737 93 49799 85 102264 35 109574 75
49738 93 49800 85 102264 129 109578 61
49739 93 49801 85 102264 129 109579 61
49740 93 49802 85 102265 35 109585 61
49742 93 49806 85 102711 95 109598 61
49743 93 49808 85 106717 109 109601 61

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



139
NUMERICAL LIST

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
109603 61 109842 115 110272 55 110595 13
109604 61 109843 113 110279 15 110597 21
109606 69 109844 113 110279 17 110597 23
109617 37 109845 73 110354 11 110597 25
109626 67 109846 73 110354 55 110597 27
109627 75 109848 73 110386 53 110597 127
109640 133 109849 73 110388 49 110598 21
109643 133 109851 73 110395 49 110598 23
109644 133 109852 73 110416 55 110598 25
109665 61 109853 73 110417 55 110598 27
109695 65 109858 73 110421 55 110598 127
109696 65 109862 73 110422 55 110600 21
109697 65 109868 113 110444 41 110600 23
109701 61 109887 65 110446 61 110600 25
109701 75 109908 65 110446 61 110600 27
109702 75 109920 67 110447 41 110600 127
109717 61 109923 67 110448 55 110611 19
109721 61 109929 67 110456 55 110615 21
109729 59 109934 47 110457 55 110615 23
109732 61 109956 111 110458 55 110615 25
109738 61 109961 111 110461 55 110615 27
109739 61 109972 67 110467 55 110615 127
109743 61 109995 61 110468 55 110634 11
109745 61 109996 65 110471 55 110640 11
109750 11 110020 9 110472 55 110646 55
109750 77 110080 9 110475 55 110677 49
109750 79 110135 41 110476 55 110680 49
109751 71 110136 41 110480 69 110681 49
109761 59 110142 17 110481 69 110682 49
109762 65 110145 19 110526 55 110684 49
109773 75 110246 41 110542 109 110687 49
109776 65 110248 41 110543 109 110701 49
109777 65 110264 55 110544 109 110702 49
109778 63 110264 65 110546 109 110709 49
109789 59 110265 55 110547 101 110710 49
109790 59 110265 65 110575 109 110721 49
109795 67 110266 55 110585 11 110732 69
109796 67 110266 65 110586 111 110733 69
109797 67 110267 55 110588 13 110735 5
109822 61 110267 65 110591 13 110735 7
109825 61 110268 55 110592 13 110736 7
109834 63 110268 65 110593 13 110737 5
109835 75 110271 55 110594 13 110737 7

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



140
NUMERICAL LIST

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
110766 49 110988 115 111983 109 112817 9
110773 55 110989 113 111984 109 112817 87
110776 13 110991 11 111985 109 112818 9
110783 9 111093 91 111986 109 112818 87
110783 49 111099 91 111987 109 112825 43
110807 41 111105 91 112082 69 112853 79
110817 53 111220 115 112095 41 112867 79
110817 55 111221 115 112142 41 112868 79
110824 35 111266 89 112149 53 112868 79
110828 35 111305 105 112153 41 112869 35
110834 69 111307 105 112154 41 112873 5
110853 31 111312 107 112184 87 112873 7
110856 21 111314 107 112184 89 112886 31
110856 23 111324 107 112184 95 112886 121
110856 25 111326 107 112184 99 112901 35
110856 27 111327 107 112197 99 112903 35
110856 127 111328 103 112419 99 112907 31
110866 53 111391 69 112420 99 112908 31
110875 53 111440 39 112442 23 112913 121
110877 53 111442 39 112475 29 112916 31
110882 53 111504 111 112476 43 112918 31
110883 53 111505 111 112481 43 112934 95
110885 53 111506 111 112624 43 112934 109
110897 49 111542 79 112625 35 112935 97
110898 49 111556 103 112639 31 112939 89
110904 49 111557 103 112640 9 112940 103
110908 53 111608 41 112687 43 112973 35
110921 79 111643 49 112688 43 112973 61
110922 79 111649 49 112691 35 113747 31
110928 53 111671 111 112692 41 113748 31
110937 53 111672 111 112692 69 115145 115
110938 53 111693 87 112694 31 115146 115
110941 11 111693 89 112725 31 115147 115
110943 11 111713 111 112726 31 120416 61
110964 41 111720 45 112727 31 120585 101
110967 49 111763 79 112752 31 122080 129
110967 101 111771 39 112752 129 122090 129
110968 53 111856 111 112759 31 130292 79
110969 49 111972 39 112760 31 130292 97
110971 35 111975 41 112789 31 132531 79
110976 9 111976 41 112798 31 133209 35
110986 113 111981 109 112803 31 134002 55
110987 115 111982 109 112804 31 134003 53

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



141
NUMERICAL LIST

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
134010 123 135361 101 158174 97 160247 59
134011 123 135364 79 160076 59 160248 59
134050 11 135364 101 160108 115 160280 69
134055 41 135364 109 160111 75 160284 71
134056 79 135374 97 160121 71 160293 65
134063 39 135378 125 160127 61 160299 71
134068 113 135408 119 160128 67 160319 75
134069 115 135453 35 160130 67 160320 115
134070 113 135458 111 160135 61 160321 115
134079 55 135531 43 160136 61 160323 75
135004 121 135534 43 160157 67 160332 115
135015 95 135570 11 160161 67 160333 73
135015 109 135583 97 160162 75 160334 73
135179 101 135584 41 160164 67 160335 73
135203 111 135587 95 160170 75 160335 75
135207 111 135611 29 160175 71 160336 73
135208 111 135625 111 160177 71 160337 73
135210 111 135638 123 160179 75 160338 73
135215 111 135641 87 160181 71 160339 73
135217 111 135641 89 160182 71 160340 73
135218 111 135647 79 160184 67 160341 73
135219 111 135681 75 160185 59 160342 73
135224 55 135687 111 160186 59 160343 73
135224 111 135700 105 160187 59 160344 65
135226 103 135725 47 160188 61 160350 113
135226 105 138238 131 160191 61 160351 113
135233 101 138464 131 160192 61 160353 65
135235 39 138465 131 160194 67 160369 115
135235 103 138573 47 160195 75 160370 65
135237 101 138925 61 160197 61 160373 61
135238 109 138949 61 160202 61 160374 61
135258 71 138952 65 160203 59 160375 75
135258 75 138956 11 160204 59 160376 75
135266 87 138957 11 160205 59 160378 61
135266 89 139016 135 160206 67 160379 61
135266 107 151974 99 160207 59 160385 61
135296 21 151975 99 160209 71 160386 61
135296 23 156085 79 160210 59 160388 75
135296 25 156848 35 160222 59 160400 113
135296 27 156849 35 160226 65 160406 61
135296 127 156886 35 160227 71 160407 61
135313 101 156887 35 160229 77 160413 61
135314 101 158102 55 160230 67 160426 113

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



142
NUMERICAL LIST

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
160428 135 162232 87 162311 83 163142 109
161009 11 162233 99 162312 83 163142 109
161036 11 162234 99 162313 83 163143 95
161096 15 162235 99 162313 83 163143 109
161106 125 162236 87 162314 83 163143 109
161140 21 162236 89 162315 83 163145 95
161140 23 162236 91 162316 83 163147 95
161140 25 162237 87 162317 83 163148 95
161140 27 162237 89 162318 83 163149 95
161140 127 162240 79 162319 83 163149 97
161188 11 162241 87 162320 83 163150 95
161190 11 162241 89 162321 83 163151 95
161203 11 162241 93 162322 83 163153 95
161205 11 162245 91 162323 83 163154 95
162040 49 162246 91 162324 83 163154 109
162041 49 162250 101 162325 83 163154 109
162042 43 162251 101 162326 83 163155 95
162043 43 162259 105 162327 83 163155 109
162053 77 162260 105 162328 83 163155 109
162061 77 162261 103 162329 83 163156 97
162063 77 162261 105 162330 83 163156 99
162065 77 162262 105 162331 83 163156 109
162066 77 162264 105 162331 83 163158 95
162070 79 162266 93 162332 83 163159 79
162080 37 162267 107 162333 83 163159 97
162081 37 162268 107 162334 93 163160 79
162085 87 162269 107 162335 93 163160 95
162085 89 162274 103 162347 79 163160 109
162092 79 162275 103 162385 83 163160 109
162101 49 162276 103 162386 83 163162 95
162126 111 162283 97 162387 83 163166 97
162133 37 162284 97 162388 83 163173 97
162134 79 162285 97 162389 83 163176 79
162158 77 162286 97 162390 83 163178 97
162168 77 162287 97 162391 79 163191 109
162176 45 162295 29 162391 85 163191 109
162214 77 162296 79 162393 85 163194 79
162221 79 162297 79 162393 85 163254 101
162225 85 162298 79 163088 119 163292 117
162230 87 162306 85 163120 109 163293 117
162230 89 162307 85 163125 101 163298 117
162230 93 162308 83 163128 101 163310 31
162231 79 162310 83 163141 95 163311 31

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



NUMERICAL LIST

143

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
163313 31 163747 91 166002 69 166291 115
163344 87 163748 91 166003 69 166292 55
163368 37 163749 91 166035 49 166295 135
163377 47 163750 91 166047 37 166296 135
163379 11 163751 91 166048 37 166299 135
163386 111 163752 91 166049 39 166300 135
163396 35 163753 91 166050 37 166301 65
163406 55 163755 91 166057 39 166302 65
163407 55 163756 91 166058 39 166306 135
163466 35 163766 69 166131 49 166307 135
163498 117 163766 69 166132 55 166308 135
163499 117 163767 69 166140 99 166309 135
163504 117 163768 69 166147 105 166322 135
163505 117 163769 43 166154 65 166323 135
163506 117 163779 49 166159 111 166324 135
163539 11 163789 49 166172 91 166325 135
163558 11 163805 49 166173 91 166326 135
163561 113 163807 37 166174 91 166329 135
163562 113 163819 43 166175 91 167078 55
163566 49 163820 43 166176 91 167124 69
163595 11 163823 43 166185 103 167273 95
163601 29 163831 47 166190 31 167344 97
163621 11 163832 47 166191 31 167346 85
163639 41 163850 45 166197 31 167347 83
163640 41 163851 45 166198 31 171007 117
163658 11 163858 45 166230 135 172986 107
163660 31 163861 45 166232 135 173139 59
163666 39 163882 55 166233 135 173140 59
163676 31 163900 45 166234 135 174436 135
163678 31 163904 49 166235 135 174474 135
163684 95 163906 49 166236 135 183007 111
163685 47 163935 11 166237 31 183008 111
163686 41 163937 95 166237 35 183009 111
163690 41 163938 97 166263 135 183012 75
163693 99 163954 43 166271 111 183021 55
163694 97 163957 49 166273 115 183022 55
163698 53 163958 49 166274 65 183028 67
163712 99 163961 97 166277 135 183029 111
163738 91 163962 49 166278 135 183030 111
163739 47 163969 41 166279 135 183077 75
163740 47 163971 5 166281 115 183078 75
163745 91 163971 7 166282 135 183079 115
163746 91 163989 41 166289 111 183082 111

Form # 169305

Model Year 2010



144
NUMERICAL LIST

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
183089 123 50174 27 140250 23 B4642 21
183090 123 21153 21 140250 27 B4643 27
183092 123 39273 21 149817 25 B4650 35
183093 123 110616 25 149817 27 B4659 121
183095 123 110748 23 149818 25 B4665 35
183096 113 110754 23 149818 27 B4666 75
183097 111 110754 27 166067 25 B4667 133
183098 79 110756 25 166228 23 B4866 63

18608 23 112438 23 18671 21 B5238 129
18608 27 135363 25 21936 21 B5240 129
18671 25 135370 25 110616 21 B5280 129
21153 25 140246 23 110848 21 B5303 31
21153 27 140246 27 111216 21 B5346 127
21936 25 140247 23 135363 21 B5371 61
30701 23 140247 27 135370 21 B5411 123
30701 27 140248 23 166067 21 B5440 131
30702 23 140248 27 B4634 29

30702 27 140249 23 B4640 23

50174 23 140249 27 B4641 25

Form # 169305 Model Year 2010



Part #

166197
166198
112809
112625
163368
166047
166048
111972
166049
112688
112687
110267
109113
120416
134079
42895

109923
109972
42445

109797
112082
109606
163768
163767
163766
111763
109750
30045

163756
49844

163160
163162
49846

151975
112419
111981
111982
49846

163160
111977
135479
111979
111978
111856
135203
135207
135208

M100 Suqggested Stocking List

Description

Seal Kit - Master Cylinder, Lift Linkage
Seal Kit - Slave Cylinder, Lift Linkage
Sensor - Analog, Lift Linkage
Seal Kit - Cylinder, Center Link
Belt - AC Compressor
Filter - Oil, Cummins
Belt - Fan, Cummins
Filter - Fuel, Primary Cummins
Filter - Fuel, Secondary Cummins
Element - Air Filter, Safety
Element - Air Filter, Primary
Bulb - ABL Road light, Exterior
Bulb - Work Light, Exterior
Lamp Assemble - Amber
Lamp - Red
O Ring - Expansion Valve, Cab AC
Thermostat - Cab Heat & AC
Switch - Low Pressure, Cab AC
Element - Filter, Cab
Cleaner - Re Air Electrostatic, Cab Heat & AC
Drier - Receiver, Cab AC
Switch - High, Cab AC
O Ring - Hose, AC
O Ring - Hose, AC
O Ring - Hose, AC
SWITCH-PLUNGER LIMIT
Bushing - Rubber
O Ring - Traction Pump & Power Wheel Motor
Seal Kit - Power Wheel, Auburn
Seal Kit - Solenoid Valve 49842
Seal Kit - Solenoid Valve 163143
Seal Kit - Directional Control 163145 & 163181
Seal Kit - Solenoid Valves 163141 & 163142
Filter - Hydraulic, 10 micron
Filter - Hydraulic
Seal Kit - 1/4", Multi Link Coupler 135238
Seal Kit - 3/8", Multi Link Coupler 135238
Seal Kit
Seal Kit
Seal Kit - LH Couplers, Coupler 135313
Seal Kit - LH Couplers, Coupler 135314
Seal Kit - LH Couplers, Coupler 135361
Seal Kit - LH Couplers, Coupler 135327
Relay - Micro, Fuse panel
Fuse - Maxi 20 amps, Fuse Panel
Fuse - Maxi 30 amps, Fuse Panel
Fuse - Maxi 50 amps, Fuse Panel

Suggested Qty

2 Units

_ 2 A 2 000000 OONMNNODOOOOCDOO AR APRE A A 000 OONN_22AANN_AN_,2PO A

5 Units

= a2 OO OO DNDNDNOTOLI 01

—_
o

NDNDNN-LA A A A A AT aaaaa N 2000002 =22pNDDNNDNDDN

145

Form # 169305

Model Year - 2010



146

Part #

135458
135459
135625
30215

166159
49846

163178
49846

162284
45103

163160
163176
112868
112868
112867
134056
162322
49861

162266
167273

M100 Suqggested Stocking List

Description

Circuit Breaker - ATC 10 amps, Fuse Panel
Circuit Breaker - ATC 15 amps, Fuse Panel
Circuit Breaker - ATC 20 amps, Fuse Panel
Relay - Mini, Fuse Panel
Kit - Chassis Electrical harness repair
Seal Kit - Solenoid Valves 163142
Seal kit - Control , Proportional Flow 163166
Seal Kit - Valve Manifold 163694
Seal Kit - Differential sensing 163283
Seal Kit - Pressure Reducing Valve 162296
Seal kit - Check Valve 162297
Seal Kit - Proportional Valve 162298
O Ring - Solenoid Valve
O Ring - Valve block to pump
O Ring - Knife Drive (Suction)
O ring - Pump (Knife and Traction)
Seal - Shaft (Knife drive pump)
Seal Kit - Traction drive
Sensor - Speed
Switch - Header Super charge/Brake

Suggested Qty

2 Units

QOO0 A2 2 200000 O0COO A"

5 Units

S A A A PN DMNDDMNDNA A A A aaaaaDMNDNDDNDDND

Form # 169305

Model Year - 2010





